POLYSPIN EXPORTS LIMITED (100% EOU)



Regd. Office: 351, P.A.C.R. Salai, Rajapalayam - 626 117. Tamilnadu. INDIA.

Factory & Admn. Off:
1 Railway Feeder Road,
Cholapuram South - 626 139.
(Via) Rajapalayam, Tamilnadu. India.

Tel : 91 4563 284000 / 503 / 504 Fax : 91 4563 284505 e-mail : fibc@polyspin.in

CIN : L51909TN1985PLC011683



8th September, 2020

BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001 Sir,

Script Code: 539354

Sub: Corporate Action-Updates on intimation of Sub division / Stock Split -Intimation of Activation of New ISIN INE914G01029

Pursuant to Regulation 42 and any other regulation(s), if applicable, of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, and with reference to sub-division of 1 (One) Equity Share of the nominal value of Rs. 10/-(Rupees Ten only) each fully paid up into 2 (Tow) Equity Shares of Re. 5/- (Rupee Five only) each fully paid up with effect from 8th September, 2020 (Record Date).

Please be informed that the sub division of Equity Shares will take effect under the new ISIN i.e., **INE914G01029.**

ISINactivation Letters from Central Depository Services (India) Limited and National Securities Depository Limited have been enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Polyspin Exports Limited,

(P.K.Ramasubramanian) Company Secretary

04.09.2020

From: Sudhir Chaugule

Sent: Friday, September 4, 2020 4:00 PM **To:** 'yuvraj@integratedindia.in'; listedequities

Cc: sramesh@integratedindia.in ; benpos@integratedindia.in ; srirams ; Sivapazham P. A. ; Bandam

Srinivas; polyspinexportscs@gmail.com; Varathan; subramaniancsp@yahoo.com; Sunita S

D'Mello; Amit Pingulkar; Rakesh Mehta

Subject: RE: [External] Re: Polyspin Exports Limited - Sub-division - CA form with annexures - Kind Attn:

Mr Sudhir

Sir

Please find below ISIN details

POLYSPIN EXPORTS	FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES WITH FACE	INE914G01029
LIMITED	VALUE RS. 5/- AFTER SUBDIVISION	

Regards,

Sudhir Chaugule | Assistant Manager

National Securities Depository Limited

(2022 2499 4262 | | Sudhir C@nsdl.co.in | www.nsdl.co.in | www.nsdl.co.in |



Central Depository Services (India) Limited

CDSL/ISS/RB/5292

September 4, 2020

EMPOWERING INVESTIGES
A SEE INDICATION

The Company Secretary POLYSPIN EXPORTS LIMITEDNO 1, RAILWAY FEEDER ROAD
CHOLAPURAM - 626139

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: ISIN Activation: ISIN-INE914G01029

We are pleased to inform you that your ISIN – INE914G01029 - Equity shares of ₹5/- each (Sub-division) has been made live in the CDSL system on 04-Sep-2020

Should you require any further information or clarifications, please feel free to contact the Ms. Rupali Bhovar / Ms. Rensi Nadar / Ms. Vinifer Kodia on (022) 2305 8665 or (022) 2305 8516 or (022) 2305 8507 or e-mail us on rupalip@cdslindia.com or rensin@cdslindia.com or viniferk@cdslindia.com or

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Rupali Kinalekar

Asst. Vice President - Admission Cell